
Lambton (1-0, 1-0) -vs- Redeemer (0-1, 0-1)
02/13/26 at Redeemer

 
 

 
 
Lambton 92

Redeemer 70

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 217
Site: Redeemer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lambton 31 20 19 22 92
Redeemer 21 13 22 14 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Owen Newell * 27 11-16 2-5 2-2 2-5 7 4 0 0 0 1 26
19 Tyrelle Miller * 32 6-17 2-3 5-8 1-4 5 2 6 3 1 1 19
10 Milos Lukac * 30 7-20 4-11 0-1 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 18
11 AJ Edwards * 28 6-16 1-2 1-1 0-6 6 4 5 1 0 2 14
6 Albin Gashi * 11 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 5 1 0 3 0
17 Alec Eder 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 4
9 Cory King 11 0-5 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 3
5 Liam Tosh 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
3 Parker Carruthers 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 Evander Doxilly 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
0 Mike Decius 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
23 Clayton Burgess 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Javonte Griffith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jaxson Halward 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Blake Redfern 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mehki Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Emmanuel Onyekwere 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 34-90 11-25 13-20 12-31 43 23 24 8 3 9 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-26   42.31% 5-7   71.43% 4-7   57.14%
2nd Quarter 7-23   30.43% 1-6   16.67% 5-5   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-5   40.00% 1-4   25.00%
4th Quarter 8-23   34.78% 3-7   42.86% 3-4   75.00%
Total 34-90   37.8% 11-25   44.0% 13-20   65.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
02:08

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Parker Davis * 35 9-23 2-4 4-6 2-1 3 0 3 6 0 1 24
21 Armeen Fazelipour * 33 5-17 1-5 1-3 3-6 9 3 5 4 1 0 12
10 Jason Usuomon * 23 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 1 7
17 Gabriel Della Foresta * 15 1-4 0-1 2-2 4-4 8 0 2 0 0 0 4
16 Jackson Thackwray * 24 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 0 0 2 2
23 Ty Storie 27 3-9 0-1 2-8 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 1 8
8 Thomaz Barbosa 21 1-8 1-1 1-4 1-5 6 2 1 2 0 0 4
9 Kaiden King-Stewart 3 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
7 Elijah Onah 11 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 3 3 0 0 0 3
22 Jack Nirula 7 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 2
3 Cole Arnold 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Benjamin Dyck 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Steven Xu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jeremiah Della Foresta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-82 5-16 13-28 15-34 49 20 19 13 1 5 70



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37% 1-2   50.00% 2-6   33.33%
2nd Quarter 6-25   24.00% 0-7   0.00% 1-5   20.00%
3rd Quarter 8-20   40.00% 2-3   66.67% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 3-18   16.67% 2-4   50.00% 6-10   60.00%
Total 26-82   31.7% 5-16   31.3% 13-28   46.4%

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:57



1st Box Score
Lambton 31

Redeemer 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Owen Newell 6 6-7 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 14
19 Tyrelle Miller 7 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 3 1 1 1 1
10 Milos Lukac 6 3-5 2-3 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
11 AJ Edwards 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
6 Albin Gashi 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 2 0
17 Alec Eder 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Cory King 4 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 Liam Tosh 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Parker Carruthers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Evander Doxilly 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

Mike Decius 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
23 Clayton Burgess 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Javonte Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jaxson Halward 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Blake Redfern 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mehki Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Emmanuel Onyekwere 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-26 5-7 4-7 6-6 12 5 9 2 2 5 31
42.3% 71.4% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Parker Davis 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 0 6
21 Armeen Fazelipour 6 2-5 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 4
10 Jason Usuomon 9 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
17 Gabriel Della Foresta 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Jackson Thackwray 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
23 Ty Storie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Thomaz Barbosa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 Kaiden King-Stewart 3 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
7 Elijah Onah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Jack Nirula 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cole Arnold 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Benjamin Dyck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Steven Xu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jeremiah Della Foresta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 1-2 2-6 3-7 10 5 7 6 1 1 21
47.4% 50.0% 33.3%



2nd Box Score
Lambton 20

Redeemer 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Owen Newell 7 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
19 Tyrelle Miller 8 4-5 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 10
10 Milos Lukac 7 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 AJ Edwards 8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
6 Albin Gashi 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
17 Alec Eder 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Cory King 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Liam Tosh 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 Parker Carruthers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Evander Doxilly 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Mike Decius 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Clayton Burgess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Javonte Griffith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jaxson Halward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Blake Redfern 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mehki Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Emmanuel Onyekwere 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-23 1-6 5-5 4-10 14 6 3 3 1 2 20
30.4% 16.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Parker Davis 8 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 8
21 Armeen Fazelipour 9 0-5 0-3 1-1 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
10 Jason Usuomon 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
17 Gabriel Della Foresta 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Jackson Thackwray 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Ty Storie 6 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
8 Thomaz Barbosa 6 0-4 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Kaiden King-Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Elijah Onah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
22 Jack Nirula 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cole Arnold 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Benjamin Dyck 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Steven Xu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jeremiah Della Foresta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-25 0-7 1-5 6-9 15 6 3 2 0 2 13
24.0% 0.0% 20.0%



3rd Box Score
Lambton 19

Redeemer 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Owen Newell 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
19 Tyrelle Miller 10 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
10 Milos Lukac 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 AJ Edwards 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
6 Albin Gashi 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
17 Alec Eder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Cory King 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
5 Liam Tosh 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Parker Carruthers 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Evander Doxilly 0 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mike Decius 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Clayton Burgess 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Javonte Griffith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jaxson Halward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Blake Redfern 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mehki Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Emmanuel Onyekwere 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 8-18 2-5 1-4 1-6 7 6 8 1 0 1 19
44.4% 40.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Parker Davis 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
21 Armeen Fazelipour 9 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
10 Jason Usuomon 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
17 Gabriel Della Foresta 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
16 Jackson Thackwray 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Ty Storie 7 1-3 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
8 Thomaz Barbosa 5 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
9 Kaiden King-Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Elijah Onah 4 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Jack Nirula 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Cole Arnold 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Benjamin Dyck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Steven Xu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jeremiah Della Foresta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-20 2-3 4-7 3-9 12 5 7 2 0 0 22
40.0% 66.7% 57.1%



4th Box Score
Lambton 22

Redeemer 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Owen Newell 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
19 Tyrelle Miller 7 0-5 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Milos Lukac 10 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
11 AJ Edwards 10 4-9 1-2 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 10
6 Albin Gashi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
17 Alec Eder 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
9 Cory King 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Liam Tosh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Parker Carruthers 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Evander Doxilly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Mike Decius 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Clayton Burgess 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Javonte Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jaxson Halward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Blake Redfern 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mehki Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Emmanuel Onyekwere 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-23 3-7 3-4 1-9 10 6 4 2 0 1 22
34.8% 42.9% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Parker Davis 8 2-9 1-2 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
21 Armeen Fazelipour 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
10 Jason Usuomon 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
17 Gabriel Della Foresta 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
16 Jackson Thackwray 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ty Storie 8 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
8 Thomaz Barbosa 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
9 Kaiden King-Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Elijah Onah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jack Nirula 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Cole Arnold 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Benjamin Dyck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Steven Xu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jeremiah Della Foresta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-18 2-4 6-10 3-9 12 4 2 3 0 2 14
16.7% 50.0% 60.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lambton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Redeemer
GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,OWEN 09:49 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MILLER,TYRELLE --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PARKER

FOUL  by MILLER,TYRELLE 09:28
09:28 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,PARKER
09:28 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by GASHI,ALBIN 09:13
REBOUND OFF by GASHI,ALBIN --
MISS JUMPER by GASHI,ALBIN 09:09

09:09 BLOCK  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
-- REBOUND DEF by THACKWRAY,JACKSON

08:57 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by USUOMON,JASON
-- ASSIST  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 08:46
REBOUND OFF by NEWELL,OWEN --
GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 08:41 5-4 V 1

08:32 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 08:13 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by GASHI,ALBIN --

07:59 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,PARKER
STEAL  by GASHI,ALBIN 07:59
MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,OWEN 07:57
REBOUND OFF by LUKAC,MILOS --
GOOD JUMPER by LUKAC,MILOS 07:51 9-6 V 3
FOUL  by AVALO,BRIAN 07:49

07:49 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS FT by LUKAC,MILOS 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
07:48 TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

STEAL  by GASHI,ALBIN 07:47
MISS JUMPER by LUKAC,MILOS 07:44
REBOUND OFF by GASHI,ALBIN --
MISS JUMPER by GASHI,ALBIN 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by USUOMON,JASON
07:36 9-8 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by USUOMON,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 07:26 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by GASHI,ALBIN --

07:02 TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
STEAL  by NEWELL,OWEN 07:01
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
06:50 SUB IN by ONAH,ELIJAH
06:50 SUB IN by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
06:50 SUB OUT by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
06:50 SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
06:43 12-10 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,PARKER
06:30 FOUL  by ONAH,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 06:18 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,TYRELLE --

06:02 MISS JUMPER by ONAH,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by GASHI,ALBIN --
GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 05:55 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,AJ --
SUB IN by BURGESS,CLAYTON 05:43
SUB OUT by GASHI,ALBIN 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by KING-STEWART,KAIDEN



05:43 SUB IN by STORIE,TY
05:43 SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
05:43 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PARKER
05:34 16-12 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KING-STEWART,KAIDEN

-- ASSIST  by USUOMON,JASON
MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,CLAYTON 05:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:17 SUB IN by DAVIS,PARKER
05:17 SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON
05:08 TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

STEAL  by BURGESS,CLAYTON 05:08
GOOD 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS(fastbreak) 05:02 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by MILLER,TYRELLE --

04:50 19-14 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
04:39 FOUL  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
04:39 SUB IN by USUOMON,JASON
04:39 SUB OUT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY

04:17 19-16 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by ONAH,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by NEWELL,OWEN 04:07 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by LUKAC,MILOS --
FOUL  by EDWARDS,AJ 03:57
SUB IN by KING,CORY 03:57
SUB IN by HALWARD,JAXSON 03:57
SUB IN by DOXILLY,EVANDER 03:57
SUB OUT by NEWELL,OWEN 03:57
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AJ 03:57
SUB OUT by LUKAC,MILOS 03:57

03:51 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,PARKER
STEAL  by MILLER,TYRELLE 03:50
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TYRELLE 03:48

03:38 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by KING-STEWART,KAIDEN

03:33 MISS JUMPER by KING-STEWART,KAIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HALWARD,JAXSON 03:30
03:30 MISS FT by KING-STEWART,KAIDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:30 MISS FT by KING-STEWART,KAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by DOXILLY,EVANDER --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 03:28
REBOUND OFF by DOXILLY,EVANDER --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 03:28
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,TYRELLE --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:17 FOUL  by KING-STEWART,KAIDEN
MISS FT by MILLER,TYRELLE 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,TYRELLE 03:17 23-16 V 7

03:17 SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
03:17 SUB OUT by ONAH,ELIJAH
03:08 MISS JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MILLER,TYRELLE 03:06
SUB IN by DECIUS,MIKE 03:06
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRELLE 03:06

-- ASSIST  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
MISS JUMPER by KING,CORY 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THACKWRAY,JACKSON



02:47 23-18 V 5 GOOD DUNK by KING-STEWART,KAIDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,PARKER

SUB IN by EDER,ALEC 02:47
SUB OUT by HALWARD,JAXSON 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
02:47 SUB OUT by KING-STEWART,KAIDEN
02:35 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by USUOMON,JASON

-- ASSIST  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by TOSH,LIAM 02:10 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by DECIUS,MIKE --

01:56 MISS JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by EDER,ALEC 01:55
01:55 MISS FT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:55 MISS FT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

REBOUND DEF by KING,CORY --
TURNOVER  by DECIUS,MIKE 01:46

01:43 STEAL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
01:32 MISS JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

REBOUND DEF by DOXILLY,EVANDER --
MISS JUMPER by KING,CORY 01:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:22 FOUL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
GOOD FT by KING,CORY 01:22 27-21 V 6
MISS FT by KING,CORY 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY
01:22 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,COLE

-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,COLE
01:22 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,COLE

BLOCK  by DECIUS,MIKE 01:22
REBOUND DEF by DECIUS,MIKE --

01:22 SUB IN by ARNOLD,COLE
01:22 SUB IN by NIRULA,JACK
01:22 SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
01:22 SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by EDER,ALEC 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:18 FOUL  by NIRULA,JACK
GOOD FT by EDER,ALEC 01:18 28-21 V 7
GOOD FT by EDER,ALEC 01:18 29-21 V 8

00:52 MISS JUMPER by NIRULA,JACK
BLOCK  by MILLER,TYRELLE 00:52
REBOUND DEF by DECIUS,MIKE --
GOOD JUMPER by DOXILLY,EVANDER 00:45 31-21 V 10
ASSIST  by DECIUS,MIKE --

00:32 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,COLE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lambton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Redeemer
10:00 SUB IN by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
10:00 SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON
09:48 MISS 3PTR by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
09:36 MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by LUKAC,MILOS 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
09:22 31-23 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER

-- ASSIST  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN



MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 09:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:16 FOUL  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
GOOD FT by NEWELL,OWEN 09:16 32-23 V 9
GOOD FT by NEWELL,OWEN 09:16 33-23 V 10

09:06 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
08:52 MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by GASHI,ALBIN 08:50

08:50 MISS FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:50 MISS FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,OWEN --
MISS JUMPER by LUKAC,MILOS 08:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:34 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYRELLE --
TURNOVER  by GASHI,ALBIN 08:19

08:17 STEAL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
08:14 TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

STEAL  by GASHI,ALBIN 08:11
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 08:09 35-23 V 12
ASSIST  by GASHI,ALBIN --

08:02 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PARKER

07:56 MISS JUMPER by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
-- REBOUND OFF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

07:52 MISS JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

07:52 MISS JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GASHI,ALBIN 07:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:52 SUB IN by USUOMON,JASON
07:52 SUB IN by ONAH,ELIJAH
07:52 SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
07:52 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ONAH,ELIJAH

07:30 MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
REBOUND DEF by TOSH,LIAM --
MISS JUMPER by LUKAC,MILOS 07:21
REBOUND OFF by NEWELL,OWEN --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
07:07 MISS 3PTR by ONAH,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
07:01 35-25 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by STORIE,TY

-- ASSIST  by ONAH,ELIJAH
06:55 35-26 V 9 GOOD FT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

MISS JUMPER by TOSH,LIAM 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

06:37 MISS 3PTR by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
-- REBOUND OFF by USUOMON,JASON

06:25 MISS JUMPER by USUOMON,JASON
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYRELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by LUKAC,MILOS 06:22 37-26 V 11
FOUL  by EDWARDS,AJ 06:08
SUB IN by KING,CORY 06:08



SUB IN by TOSH,LIAM 06:08
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,JAVONTE 06:08
SUB OUT by GASHI,ALBIN 06:08
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AJ 06:08
SUB OUT by LUKAC,MILOS 06:08

06:03 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,PARKER
STEAL  by TOSH,LIAM 06:02
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 05:56 39-26 V 13

05:47 MISS 3PTR by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:44 SUB IN by DYCK,BENJAMIN
05:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,PARKER
05:44 SUB IN by STORIE,TY
05:44 SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
05:44 SUB OUT by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
05:44 SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON

MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,OWEN 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

05:16 39-28 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by ONAH,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by TOSH,LIAM 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ONAH,ELIJAH

04:52 FOUL  by ONAH,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by KING,CORY 04:52 40-28 V 12
GOOD FT by KING,CORY 04:52 41-28 V 13
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:52

04:52 SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
04:52 SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
04:52 SUB OUT by ONAH,ELIJAH
04:52 SUB OUT by DYCK,BENJAMIN

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYRELLE 04:33
REBOUND OFF by GRIFFITH,JAVONTE --
MISS JUMPER by KING,CORY 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY
FOUL  by GRIFFITH,JAVONTE 04:17
SUB IN by EDWARDS,AJ 04:17
SUB IN by EDER,ALEC 04:17
SUB OUT by KING,CORY 04:17
SUB OUT by TOSH,LIAM 04:17

04:08 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,TY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by NEWELL,OWEN 04:08
04:08 MISS FT by STORIE,TY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:08 MISS FT by STORIE,TY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 04:08 43-28 V 15
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,AJ --

03:59 MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
REBOUND DEF by EDER,ALEC --

03:57 FOUL  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
03:57 SUB IN by USUOMON,JASON
03:57 SUB OUT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,AJ 03:45
03:45 STEAL  by DAVIS,PARKER
03:39 43-30 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER

FOUL  by NEWELL,OWEN 03:26
SUB IN by DOXILLY,EVANDER 03:26
SUB IN by LUKAC,MILOS 03:26
SUB OUT by NEWELL,OWEN 03:26
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,JAVONTE 03:26

03:11 43-32 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER



TURNOVER  by MILLER,TYRELLE 02:51
02:38 43-34 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by STORIE,TY

MISS 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 02:21
REBOUND OFF by EDER,ALEC --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 02:15
REBOUND OFF by DOXILLY,EVANDER --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TYRELLE 02:04 46-34 V 12
ASSIST  by EDER,ALEC --

01:56 FOUL  by USUOMON,JASON
GOOD FT by MILLER,TYRELLE 01:54 47-34 V 13
SUB IN by DECIUS,MIKE 01:54
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRELLE 01:54
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:53

01:41 MISS 3PTR by USUOMON,JASON
REBOUND DEF by EDER,ALEC --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 01:31 49-34 V 15

01:23 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by DECIUS,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by LUKAC,MILOS 01:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:46 MISS 3PTR by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
BLOCK  by DOXILLY,EVANDER 00:46
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AJ --

00:39 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by USUOMON,JASON
SUB IN by MILLER,TYRELLE 00:22
SUB OUT by DOXILLY,EVANDER 00:22
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 00:12 51-34 V 17

00:00 FOUL  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
00:00 FOUL  by ONAH,ELIJAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lambton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Redeemer
09:36 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by GASHI,ALBIN --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 09:29 53-34 V 19
ASSIST  by GASHI,ALBIN --

09:12 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by GASHI,ALBIN 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
08:45 53-36 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

FOUL  by GASHI,ALBIN 08:34
08:21 MISS 3PTR by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

REBOUND DEF by LUKAC,MILOS --
MISS JUMPER by GASHI,ALBIN 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
SUB IN by TOSH,LIAM 08:09
SUB OUT by GASHI,ALBIN 08:09

08:09 SUB IN by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
08:09 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PARKER
07:52 53-38 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by THACKWRAY,JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by USUOMON,JASON
MISS 3PTR by TOSH,LIAM 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
07:27 53-40 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
07:15 FOUL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
07:15 SUB IN by DAVIS,PARKER
07:15 SUB IN by STORIE,TY



07:15 SUB IN by ONAH,ELIJAH
07:15 SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
07:15 SUB OUT by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
07:15 SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 07:06 55-40 V 15
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,AJ --

06:52 55-43 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
-- ASSIST  by STORIE,TY

MISS 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ONAH,ELIJAH

06:27 MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYRELLE --
GOOD DUNK by NEWELL,OWEN(in the paint) 06:21 57-43 V 14
ASSIST  by MILLER,TYRELLE --

06:07 SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
06:07 SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON
06:00 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,PARKER

STEAL  by EDWARDS,AJ 05:59
GOOD JUMPER by LUKAC,MILOS 05:57 59-43 V 16
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,AJ --

05:54 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:44 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,TY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by EDWARDS,AJ 05:42

05:42 59-44 V 15 GOOD FT by STORIE,TY
05:42 MISS FT by STORIE,TY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by KING,CORY 05:42
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,AJ 05:42
MISS 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ONAH,ELIJAH
05:18 MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:17 FOUL  by STORIE,TY

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 05:06 61-44 V 17
ASSIST  by KING,CORY --

04:59 MISS JUMPER by ONAH,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by STORIE,TY

04:53 61-47 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 04:33 63-47 V 16
ASSIST  by LUKAC,MILOS --

-- ASSIST  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TYRELLE 04:02 66-47 V 19
ASSIST  by KING,CORY --

03:44 MISS JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

03:40 66-49 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by ONAH,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

FOUL  by TOSH,LIAM 03:28
03:28 66-50 V 16 GOOD FT by ONAH,ELIJAH
03:28 SUB IN by USUOMON,JASON
03:28 SUB IN by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
03:28 SUB IN by NIRULA,JACK
03:28 SUB OUT by ONAH,ELIJAH
03:28 SUB OUT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
03:28 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PARKER
03:17 FOUL  by USUOMON,JASON
03:14 SUB IN by DAVIS,PARKER
03:14 SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

MISS JUMPER by KING,CORY 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY



FOUL  by KING,CORY 03:06
SUB IN by DECIUS,MIKE 03:06
SUB IN by DOXILLY,EVANDER 03:06
SUB IN by EDER,ALEC 03:06
SUB OUT by TOSH,LIAM 03:06
SUB OUT by NEWELL,OWEN 03:06
SUB OUT by LUKAC,MILOS 03:06

03:00 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,TY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by EDER,ALEC 03:00
03:00 MISS FT by STORIE,TY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:00 MISS FT by STORIE,TY

-- REBOUND OFF by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
03:00 66-52 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by STORIE,TY

-- ASSIST  by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
MISS JUMPER by DOXILLY,EVANDER 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:58 FOUL  by NIRULA,JACK
MISS FT by DOXILLY,EVANDER 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DOXILLY,EVANDER 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
SUB IN by BURGESS,CLAYTON 02:58
SUB OUT by EDER,ALEC 02:58

02:58 SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
02:58 SUB OUT by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
02:44 MISS JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,TYRELLE --
02:38 FOUL  by NIRULA,JACK

MISS FT by MILLER,TYRELLE 02:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,TYRELLE 02:38 67-52 V 15
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,JAVONTE 02:38
SUB OUT by DOXILLY,EVANDER 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
02:38 SUB OUT by NIRULA,JACK
02:17 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,CLAYTON 01:53
REBOUND OFF by DECIUS,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
01:27 MISS JUMPER by USUOMON,JASON

REBOUND DEF by KING,CORY --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,TYRELLE 01:07

00:45 67-54 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by KING,CORY 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY

00:21 MISS JUMPER by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by KING,CORY 00:19
00:13 67-55 V 12 GOOD FT by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
00:13 67-56 V 11 GOOD FT by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL

SUB IN by TOSH,LIAM 00:13
SUB IN by CARRUTHERS,PARKER 00:13
SUB OUT by KING,CORY 00:13
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,JAVONTE 00:13
ASSIST  by MILLER,TYRELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by CARRUTHERS,PARKER 00:00 70-56 V 14



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lambton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Redeemer
SUB IN by CARRUTHERS,PARKER 10:00
SUB OUT by GASHI,ALBIN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by NIRULA,JACK
10:00 SUB IN by STORIE,TY
10:00 SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
10:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 09:47
-- REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

09:43 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by NEWELL,OWEN 09:43
09:43 MISS FT by DAVIS,PARKER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:43 MISS FT by DAVIS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by CARRUTHERS,PARKER --
MISS 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 09:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
09:18 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 08:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:49 SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON
08:49 SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 08:43 73-56 V 17
ASSIST  by EDWARDS,AJ --

08:24 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL

08:19 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILLER,TYRELLE 08:19 74-56 V 18

08:12 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 07:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:58 FOUL  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
07:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,PARKER
07:58 SUB IN by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
07:58 SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
07:58 SUB OUT by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
07:48 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,OWEN --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
FOUL  by CARRUTHERS,PARKER 07:41
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:41

07:20 MISS JUMPER by STORIE,TY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by NEWELL,OWEN 07:20
07:20 MISS FT by STORIE,TY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:20 74-57 V 17 GOOD FT by STORIE,TY

SUB IN by TOSH,LIAM 07:20
SUB OUT by NEWELL,OWEN 07:20

07:04 SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
07:04 SUB OUT by STORIE,TY

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by NIRULA,JACK



06:47 MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LUKAC,MILOS 06:41
06:41 MISS FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:41 74-58 V 16 GOOD FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ

SUB IN by GASHI,ALBIN 06:41
SUB IN by DOXILLY,EVANDER 06:41
SUB OUT by TOSH,LIAM 06:41
SUB OUT by CARRUTHERS,PARKER 06:41
GOOD 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 06:40 77-58 V 19
ASSIST  by GASHI,ALBIN --

06:22 TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ
STEAL  by EDWARDS,AJ 06:15
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,AJ 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NIRULA,JACK
05:53 TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
05:53 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 05:33 79-58 V 21
05:33 FOUL  by NIRULA,JACK

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,AJ 05:33 80-58 V 22
05:15 MISS JUMPER by NIRULA,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by NIRULA,JACK
05:12 MISS JUMPER by NIRULA,JACK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DOXILLY,EVANDER 05:12

05:12 80-59 V 21 GOOD FT by NIRULA,JACK
05:12 80-60 V 20 GOOD FT by NIRULA,JACK

SUB IN by EDER,ALEC 05:12
SUB OUT by GASHI,ALBIN 05:12

05:12 SUB IN by STORIE,TY
05:12 SUB OUT by NIRULA,JACK

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

04:49 80-62 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN

TURNOVER  by KING,CORY 04:41
04:39 STEAL  by USUOMON,JASON
04:38 MISS JUMPER by USUOMON,JASON

REBOUND DEF by LUKAC,MILOS --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PARKER
04:16 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by EDWARDS,AJ 04:16

04:16 80-63 V 17 GOOD FT by DAVIS,PARKER
04:16 80-64 V 16 GOOD FT by DAVIS,PARKER

SUB IN by NEWELL,OWEN 04:16
SUB OUT by DOXILLY,EVANDER 04:16
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 04:04 82-64 V 18

03:42 FOUL  by USUOMON,JASON
GOOD JUMPER by EDER,ALEC 03:29 84-64 V 20
ASSIST  by MILLER,TYRELLE --

03:11 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by LUKAC,MILOS --
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRELLE 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:58 FOUL  by USUOMON,JASON
MISS FT by MILLER,TYRELLE 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,TYRELLE 02:58 85-64 V 21
SUB IN by DECIUS,MIKE 02:58



SUB OUT by EDER,ALEC 02:58
02:50 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,PARKER

SUB IN by EDER,ALEC 02:50
SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRELLE 02:50
MISS 3PTR by NEWELL,OWEN 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
02:26 MISS 3PTR by STORIE,TY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,AJ --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 02:08 87-64 V 23

01:53 87-67 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
TURNOVER  by LUKAC,MILOS 01:49

01:48 STEAL  by STORIE,TY
01:46 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by LUKAC,MILOS 01:28
REBOUND OFF by LUKAC,MILOS --
MISS JUMPER by LUKAC,MILOS 01:22

-- REBOUND OFF by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
ASSIST  by EDER,ALEC --
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,AJ 01:09 90-67 V 23

00:52 MISS JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN
REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,OWEN --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,AJ 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
00:26 90-70 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,PARKER

-- ASSIST  by FORESTA,GABRIEL DELL
SUB IN by TOSH,LIAM 00:19
SUB IN by CARRUTHERS,PARKER 00:19
SUB OUT by NEWELL,OWEN 00:19
SUB OUT by LUKAC,MILOS 00:19
GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,OWEN 00:00 92-70 V 22


